UNOFFICIAL COR 0244596

2001-03-28 08:45:12

Cook County Recorder

15.50

RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND RETURN TO: |
Brand Scaffold Services, Inc. |
C/O Marshall and Marshall, Inc. |
9333 Crowley Road |
Fort Worth, TX 76134

Telephone: (817) 551-9090 Fax: (817) 551-5083

0010244596

RELEASE OF LIEN CLAIM OR MECHANIC'S LIEN

The LIEN CLAIM or MECFANIC'S LIEN by Brand Scaffold Services, Inc. C/O Marshall and Marshall, Inc. against Frustee of Cosmopolitan Bank Trust # 31018, 754 N. Clark Street, Chicago, IL 60610 upon the following described real property located in the City of Chicago, in the County of Cook, State of Illinois, has been paid the amount of \$8,467.80.

The project is commonly known as the Cosmopolitan Building project, located at 754 N. Clark Street, Chicago, IL 60610. The property is more particularly described as set forth within Exhibit A, if attached. Specific contract information, if any, is attached.

Therefore, that certain Notice of Lien of Claim recorded as instrument #00780895, Dated 03/23/2001, in book PIN: 17-09-204-013, Page [N/A], offical records of Cook County, is hereby satisfied and discharged.

Property Description: Exhibit A

Labor or Materials Information: Exhibit C

Dated 03/23/2001 for Brand Scaffold Services, Inc. C/O Marshall and Marshall, Inc., 9333 Crowley Road, Fort Worth, TX 76134 MARY E. QASEM

By: Your A. Xlolong Brand Scaffold

VERIFICATION Y/ ary E Lase N 03-23-01

I declare that I am authorized to file this Release of Lien Claim on retalf of the claimant. I have read the foregoing document and know the contents thereof; the same is true of my own knowledge. I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed at Fort Worth, Texas on 03/23/2001 for BRAND SCAFFOID SERVICES, INC.

Darrell S. Stobaugh, Agent For: Brand Scaffold

Not N

MARY E. QASEM
Notary Public, State of Texas
My Commission Expires
February 23, 2003

Nutar, Public, State of Texas

Feb cuary 23, 2003

Mary E Jasem 03-23-01

Owner: Trustee of Cosmopolitan Bank Trust # 31018

Project: Cosmopolitan Building

The following is a complete legal description, to the best of our knowledge of the property to be liened. Information for this exhibit was obtained through the Recorder's Office where the property is located, or from other sources.

PIN: 17-09-204-013

Property of Cook County Clark's Office WOLCOTTS ADD TO CHGO N 23.5 FT. SEC. 9, TWSP. 39, RANGE 14, LOT 18, BLOCK 35.

0010544296 ^{506 5 06}

Owner: Trustee of Cosmopolitan Bank Trust # 31018

Project: Cosmopolitan Building

The following is a complete list, to the best of our knowledge of all Materials or Labor, which by agreement, were supplied or will be supplied by: Brand Scaffold Services, Inc.C/O Marshall and Marshall, Inc.

Scaffold Rental and / or Sales

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office

State of Texas)
County of Tarrant)
County of Tarrant)
On 03/23/2001 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said
State, personally appeared Darrell 5. Stobaugh,
[X] Personally known to me
[] Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the attached instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or their entity upon behalf for which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
Mary Qasem Signature Tasem Mary Qasem Signature Tasem Mary E. Qasem Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires February 23, 2003
[] Individual [] Subscribing Witness [] Corporate Officer(s) [] Partner(s) [] Guardian [X] Attorney-In-Fact [] Trustee(s) [Other Titles Notary: Although the information requesced below is OPTIONAL, it could prevent fraudulent attachment of this certificate to unsuthorized documents
Title or Type of Document: Lien Release
Date of Document:03/23/2001
Title or Type of Document:Lien Release Date of Document:03/23/2001 Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: